
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 12 JUN 2025

R1 12 Jun 2025 | Nottingham | PRICEDUP.BET EBF NOVICE STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1013m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,899
8:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	 4
	 3	 2
	 4	 78
	 5	 0
	 6	 6
	 7	
	 8	

FLYING COMET
G’EMMETHEGREENLITE (IRE)
LIL BROTHER
MAYNORA
RYEFIELD
SCHRODINGER’S CAT
WONDERFUL FRIEND (IRE)
TICKETTOTHESTARS (IRE)

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
58

2
5
3
8
1
4
6
7

H DAVIES
P J MCDONALD
R DAWSON
D ALLAN
W PYLE  1.5 
D TUDHOPE
C RODRIGUEZ
JOANNA MASON

S & E CRISFORD
A KEATLEY
P ATTWATER
CRAIG LIDSTER
D LOUGHNANE
HARRY CHARLTON
E BETHELL
B MILLMAN

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
G
C
C
C
F

UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$634
$1,724
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 FLYING COMET Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Davies WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Starboard watch J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: KHK Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 G’EMMETHEGREENLITE (IRE) Trainer: A Keatley Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $634
Jockey: P J Mcdonald WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Cralegre (ITY) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Eco-power Racing & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 6	 28May25	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 40	 [	 2]	 J P Spencer	 60.5	 $15	 Azizam	 0:59.56		  ........... 9.............................. kept on

3 LIL BROTHER Trainer: P Attwater Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,724
Jockey: R Dawson WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Blank verse J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Gary Gillies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 6	 23May25	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  F 	 5	 70	 [	 5]	 T Whelan	 59	 $51	 America	 1:01.80		  .......... ¾.............went 2nd close home

4 MAYNORA Trainer: Craig Lidster Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Allan WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Mayson Dam: Azenora (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Craig Lidster Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 12	 24Apr25	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 7]	 S B Kirrane	 59.5	 $41	 Tropical Dreamer	 1:02.96		  ........ 5½........no impression over 1f out
8 of 10	 08May25	 CHS	 turf	 1100	  G 	 2	 53	 [	 4]	 S James	 60.5	 $19	 Tricky Tel	 1:09.81		  ........ 6¼....................soon weakened
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 12 JUN 2025

5 RYEFIELD Trainer: D Loughnane Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Pyle (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Charlie em J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr David W Armstrong

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 13	 27May25	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 23	 [	10]	 W Pyle	 59	 $151	Rock On Thunder	 1:12.59		  ......... 14................ in rear final furlong

6 SCHRODINGER’S CAT Trainer: Harry Charlton Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Singyoursong (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Mohammed Jaber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 21May25	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 45	 [	 2]	 T Whelan	 60.5	 $19	 Italica	 1:12.86		  ........ 7¾...weakened inside final furlong

7 WONDERFUL FRIEND (IRE) Trainer: E Bethell Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Rodriguez WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: The shrew J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Paul & Clare Rooney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 TICKETTOTHESTARS (IRE) Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Ranallagh rocket (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Middleham Park Racing XXXIX

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 12 JUN 2025

R2 12 Jun 2025 | Nottingham | PRICEDUP HANDICAP
Distance: 1013m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,500
9:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 223224
	 2	 757724
	 3	 114459
	 4	 263153
	 5	 43205
	 6	 635372
	 7	 747502
	 8	 760
	 9	 640089

PAPA DON’T PREACH (IRE)
REFUGE
BERNARD SPIERPOINT
KYBER CRYSTAL (IRE)
DORALEE
MRS TRUMP (IRE)
SNOW BERRY (IRE)
FREE PIC (IRE)
SOLDIERS DESIGN (IRE)

61.5
61.5
61.5
60.5
60
59.5
59.5
58.5
58

6
8
7
9
3
1
4
5
2

W PYLE  1.5 
JOANNA MASON
F LARSON
KAIYA FRASER
C BEASLEY
C HARDIE
A RAWLINSON
P MULRENNAN
C LEE

K FROST
M & D EASTERBY
D P QUINN
R MENZIES
D & N BARRON
P MIDGLEY
M APPLEBY
J PARKINSON & S SMITH
STEPH HOLLINSHEAD

6
8
8
6
4
5
7
4
4

G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M

IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

60
58
58
56
55
54
54
52
51

	48-�3�-7-5
	53-�7�-9-5
	63-�9�-7-4
	44-�4�-4-5
	 5-�0�-1-1
	30-�3�-6-2
	39-�7�-3-3
	 3-�0�-0-0
	14-�1�-2-1

$61,832
$48,119
$50,807
$31,276
$3,578
$26,148
$33,621
$0
$10,582

	40-�3�-3-3
	48-�7�-9-5
	26-�7�-1-0
	30-�4�-4-5
	5-�0�-1-1
	17-�2�-6-1
	25-�5�-3-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 PAPA DON’T PREACH (IRE) Trainer: K Frost Barrier: 6 Total: 48-3-7-5 Prize Money: $61,832
Jockey: W Pyle (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 35-2-4-3 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 40-3-3-3
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Paella (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 26-0-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-4-2 Last Win: 12/10/24 (243 Days)
Owner: The Kevin Frost Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 24Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 58	 [	 7]	 H Davies	 60.5	 $9	 Shamardia	 1:13.02		  ....... Lhd...............headed final strides
3 of 13	 07Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 57	 [	 8]	 A Rawlinson	 60	 $6.5	 Saffredi	 1:13.24		  .......... ¾....stayed on but no impression
2 of 10	 29Apr25	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 4]	 A Rawlinson	 61	 $8.5	 Thunderous Love	 1:12.68		  .......... ¾......headed inside final 110yds
2 of 7	 02Jun25	 WTH	turf	 1100	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 6]	 A Rawlinson	 59.5	 $5.5	 South Shore	 1:04.35		  ..........nk............................. just held
4 of 9	 07Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 2]	 W Pyle	 60	 $*2.9	Ishe Worth Agamble	 1:12.50		  ........... 3..................kept on one pace

2 REFUGE Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 8 Total: 53-7-9-5 Prize Money: $48,119
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 61.5 Good: 32-6-7-1 Track: 7-0-1-0

8yo uk g Fav: 5-2-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 48-7-9-5
Sire: Harbour Watch (IRE) Dam: Beldale memory (IRE) J+H: 9-1-1-1 Turf: 44-7-9-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-4 Last Win: 22/07/24 (325 Days)
Owner: Laura Mason Syndicate & Julia Lukas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 10Sep24	 LES	 turf	 1000	  S 	 5	 51	 [	 5]	 Joanna Mason	 59	 $23	 Fletcher’s Flight	 1:02.58		  ........... 5..............no extra close home
7 of 10	 26Sep24	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 9]	 Lewis Chalkley	 58	 $23	 Holbache	 1:04.26		  ........ 5¼....... weakened final 100 yards
7 of 13	 23Apr25	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 48	 [	 3]	 Archie Young	 59	 $15	 Birkenhead	 0:59.33		  ........ 3½.........faded inside final furlong
2 of 8	 16May25	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 59	 [	 4]	 Lewis Chalkley	 57.5	 $12	 Woohoo	 0:58.50		  ........ 1¾...............no match for winner
4 of 5	 09Jun25	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 39	 [	 5]	 Lewis Chalkley	 54.5	 $15	 Copper Knight	 1:01.76		  ........ 5¼..........................soon faded

3 BERNARD SPIERPOINT Trainer: D P Quinn Barrier: 7 Total: 63-9-7-4 Prize Money: $50,807
Jockey: F Larson WT: 61.5 Good: 16-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo uk g Fav: 4-4-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 26-7-1-0
Sire: Harbour Watch (IRE) Dam: Para siempre J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-6-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-5-0-2 Last Win: 01/09/24 (284 Days)
Owner: Mr R A Popely

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 01Sep24	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 61	 [	 1]	 Jason Watson	 62.5	 $*2.6	Nordic Glory	 1:01.57		  ........... 1..........ran on gamely to assert
4 of 4	 17Sep24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 1]	 Jason Watson	 61.5	 $3	 Jungle Run	 1:01.01		  ........ 4¼........... weakened final furlong
4 of 10	 26Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 56	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 62	 $11	 Agostino	 0:59.46		  ........ 2½.............plugged on one pace
5 of 12	 07Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 60	 [	 8]	 Mr P Hainey	 68.5	 $8.5	 Fortunate Star	 0:59.57		  .......... ½..... challenging until weakened
9 of 9	 03Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 43	 [	 7]	 D Probert	 60	 $41	 The Defiant	 1:00.86	 	 ........ 4¾..................... never involved

4 KYBER CRYSTAL (IRE) Trainer: R Menzies Barrier: 9 Total: 44-4-4-5 Prize Money: $31,276
Jockey: Kaiya Fraser WT: 60.5 Good: 28-4-2-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo gr ire m Fav: 5-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-4-4-5
Sire: El Kabeir (USA) Dam: Lapis blue (IRE) J+H: 8-1-1-3 Turf: 40-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-2-2 Last Win: 02/04/25 (71 Days)
Owner: Rmr Syndicate 1

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 06Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 7]	 Kaiya Fraser	 56	 $5	 Zaphea	 1:01.57		  ........ 1¾..plugged on inside final furlong
3 of 11	 18Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 50	 [	 3]	 Kaiya Fraser	 60	 $9.5	 Fortunate Star	 0:59.90		  ........ 3¼.............not pace to challenge
1 of 10	 02Apr25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 58.5	 $15	 Stroxx	 0:59.41		  ......... hd.............................. held on
5 of 13	 23Apr25	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 7]	 Kaiya Fraser	 60	 $15	 Birkenhead	 0:59.33		  ........ 2½................ not trouble leaders
3 of 8	 16May25	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 6]	 Kaiya Fraser	 60.5	 $9	 Woohoo	 0:58.50		  ........... 3...............went 3rd final stride
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5 DORALEE Trainer: D & N Barron Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,578
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 60 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Swiss Spirit Dam: Jofranka J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Albion Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 03May24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 42	 [	 2]	 Oisin Orr	 56.5	 $13	 Circus Lion	 0:59.83		  ........ 8¼........no impression over 1f out
3 of 5	 23Jul24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 33	 [	 3]	 C Beasley	 56.5	 $5	 Union Island	 0:58.65		  ........ 2½........... lost 2nd closing stages
2 of 7	 05Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 4]	 C Beasley	 58	 $9.5	 Caribbean Wind	 0:57.53		  ........... 2........... no chance with winner
10 of 11	 30Aug24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 38	 [	 5]	 K Stott	 59	 $7	 Dandy Fitz	 0:57.96		  ........ 7¼.........................faded 1f out
5 of 10	 01May25	 RED	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 54	 [	10]	 J Fanning	 59.5	 $15	 Sugar Baby	 0:58.04		  ........ 1¼........ weakened towards finish

6 MRS TRUMP (IRE) Trainer: P Midgley Barrier: 1 Total: 30-3-6-2 Prize Money: $26,148
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 59.5 Good: 22-1-5-1 Track: 2-0-2-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 5-2-3-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-6-1
Sire: James Garfield (IRE) Dam: Musicora J+H: 8-1-0-1 Turf: 27-3-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-1 Last Win: 24/08/24 (292 Days)
Owner: R Chapman, G J Daly & R J Parks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 07Oct24	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 5	 53	 [	 1]	 C Hardie	 57	 $26	 Profiteer	 1:05.70	 	 ........... 2...................claimed 3rd post
5 of 10	 08Apr25	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 35	 [	 3]	 C Hardie	 57.5	 $11	 One More Dream	 1:02.53		  ........ 6¾...........kept on final 100 yards
3 of 9	 21Apr25	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 7]	 D Nolan	 61.5	 $5	 Kranjcar	 1:10.15		  ........ 3¼......... kept on well final furlong
7 of 14	 10May25	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 42	 [	12]	 C Hardie	 58.5	 $17	 Ishe Worth Agamble	 1:10.63		  ........ 4¾..............no extra final furlong
2 of 12	 28May25	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 7]	 A Brookes	 57.5	 $*3.3	Blackcurrent	 1:03.17		  ..........nk........................... stayed on

7 SNOW BERRY (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 4 Total: 39-7-3-3 Prize Money: $33,621
Jockey: A Rawlinson WT: 59.5 Good: 23-5-3-1 Track: 10-3-2-1

7yo b ire m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-5-3-2
Sire: Dragon Pulse (IRE) Dam: Primal snow (USA) J+H: 10-3-2-0 Turf: 20-5-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/09/24 (281 Days)
Owner: J & A Young (racing) Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 04Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 54	 [	11]	 F Larson	 57.5	 $41	 Willolarupi	 1:13.58		  ........ 2¾.......................went 4th post
7 of 11	 14Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 46	 [	 8]	 F Larson	 60	 $21	 Havana Sky	 1:14.39		  ........ 4¼..................... never involved
5 of 12	 28Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 42	 [	12]	 A Rawlinson	 60.5	 $23	 Just Ten High	 1:14.69		  ........ 3½................ not trouble leaders
10 of 11	 11Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 33	 [	 9]	 Warren Fentiman	 57	 $26	 Red Walls	 1:14.15		  ........ 6¾................always well behind
2 of 10	 20May25	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 54	 [	10]	 A Rawlinson	 60.5	 $9	 Masterclass	 0:59.67		  .......... ½...... kept on well towards finish

8 FREE PIC (IRE) Trainer: J Parkinson & S Smit Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Free Eagle (IRE) Dam: Picabo (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr R Peters And Mr T Ford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 19Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 45	 [	 8]	 P Mulrennan	 62.5	 $126	Spirit Of Summer	 1:26.23		  ...... 12¼............ weakened over 2f out
6 of 10	 09Apr25	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 46	 [	 4]	 D Costello	 62.5	 $201	Monsieur Fudge	 1:26.76		  ......... 11...weakened inside final furlong
10 of 10	 31May25	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 38	 [	10]	 A Brookes	 62	 $151	Noche Clasica	 1:29.16		  ......... 12........................ soon beaten

9 SOLDIERS DESIGN (IRE) Trainer: Steph Hollinshead Barrier: 2 Total: 14-1-2-1 Prize Money: $10,582
Jockey: C Lee WT: 58 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-1
Sire: Soldier’s Call Dam: Divine design (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/04/24 (408 Days)
Owner: Steph Hollinshead Racing 1

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 04Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 52	 [	 1]	 S D Bowen	 60	 $3.8	 Smooth Silesie	 1:01.95		  ........ 4½..... no extra inside final furlong
10 of 10	 15Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 44	 [	 8]	 Billy Loughnane	 59.5	 $15	 Jax Edge	 1:13.46		  ........ 6½...................... never a factor
12 of 12	 16Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 41	 [	 3]	 D Costello	 59	 $51	 Walking On Clouds	 1:14.00		  ........... 6............. lost place over 2f out
8 of 11	 06Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 48	 [	 4]	 C Lee	 59.5	 $19	 Gustav Graves	 1:01.15		  ........ 4¼........... weakened final furlong
9 of 12	 28May25	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 28	 [	 2]	 H Burns	 58.5	 $15	 Blackcurrent	 1:03.17		  ........... 8...weakened inside final furlong
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R3 12 Jun 2025 | Nottingham | PRICEDUP DAILY SPORTS BOOSTS MAIDEN STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1678m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,000
9:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 79
	 2	 8
	 3	 3
	 4	 4
	 5	 96
	 6	 422
	 7	 6
	 8	 46

REIGNMAN
ANTIPODES (IRE)
CAMERON HIGHLANDER
GIVE ME THE NIGHT (IRE)
MOYOWASI
SEA FORCE (IRE)
TIMELY AFFAIR
ZARAMARA

64.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5

6
5
3
1
8
2
7
4

W PYLE  1.5 
R DAWSON
L MORRIS
P MULRENNAN
D TUDHOPE
C FALLON
BRANDON WILKIE  1.5 
A RAWLINSON

D LOUGHNANE
R VARIAN
P & O COLE
M RIMELL
C HILLS
W HAGGAS
W KNIGHT
M APPLEBY

4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
C
G
G
C
G
F

UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
--
88
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-2-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$1,331
$697
$0
$6,988
$0
$507

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 REIGNMAN Trainer: D Loughnane Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Pyle (a1.5) WT: 64.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Massaat (IRE) Dam: Flirtinaskirt J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Philip Wilkins & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 12Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 44	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 62.5	 $11	 Marhaba Ghaiyyath	 2:00.04		  ...... 11¼............... some late headway
9 of 10	 30May25	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 21	 [	 9]	 Rossa Ryan	 64.5	 $151	Pole Star	 2:34.87		  ...... 23¼............................. tailed off

2 ANTIPODES (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Dawson WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Albemarle J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Highclere Thoroughbred Racing - Eagle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 16	 22May25	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 45	 [	11]	 R Dawson	 59	 $13	 Mudbir	 1:38.45		  ...... 13¼.........................faded 1f out

3 CAMERON HIGHLANDER Trainer: P & O Cole Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,331
Jockey: L Morris WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Elpida (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Fitri Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 07Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 78	 [	 9]	 F Marsh	 59	 $17	 Rahiebb	 1:40.28		  ........ 2¾.............................. kept on

4 GIVE ME THE NIGHT (IRE) Trainer: M Rimell Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $697
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Earthlight (IRE) Dam: Night fever (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Mark Rimell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 28May25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 68	 [	 4]	 J Crowley	 58.5	 $23	 Fort Campbell	 1:27.12		  ........... 4...weakened inside final furlong
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5 MOYOWASI Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mohaather Dam: Terentia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Fitri Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 12	 25Apr25	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 17	 [	12]	 R Hornby	 58.5	 $41	 Remmooz	 1:25.45		  ...... 16½............. lost place over 2f out
6 of 13	 21May25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 56	 [	 6]	 Jason Watson	 59	 $41	 Cosi Bello	 1:24.11		  ........ 9½.........outpaced and weakened

6 SEA FORCE (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: $6,988
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Pretty baby (IRE) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Rashid Dalmook Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 27Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 43	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 58	 $6	 Seaplane	 1:26.02		  ......... 18...... no chance well over 1f out
2 of 12	 25Apr25	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 7]	 C Fallon	 58.5	 $*3.5	Remmooz	 1:25.45		  ..........nk...............headed close home
2 of 11	 16May25	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 89	 [	 2]	 C Fallon	 59	 $*1.9	Montpellier	 1:23.77		  ....... Lhd....................always just held

7 TIMELY AFFAIR Trainer: W Knight Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Brandon Wilkie (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Velvet morn (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Susie Hartley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 03May25	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 38	 [	 8]	 C Shepherd	 57.5	 $13	 Tsuki	 1:38.36		  ......... 15.............no impression final 3f

8 ZARAMARA Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $507
Jockey: A Rawlinson WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: Mops angel J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mick Appleby Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 6	 01May25	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 6]	 A Rawlinson	 58	 $126	Verse Of Love	 1:24.92		  ...... 10¾.............went 4th latter stages
6 of 6	 20May25	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 18	 [	 8]	 A Rawlinson	 57	 $67	 Hymnbook	 1:45.49		  ...... 20½............ weakened from 2f out
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R4 12 Jun 2025 | Nottingham | PRICEDUP PUSHES HANDICAP
Distance: 1678m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,500
10:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 61580
	 2	 214
	 3	 273052
	 4	 707836
	 5	 867680
	 6	 255215
	 7	 150485
	 8	 123588
	 9	 226597

AGE OF TIME (FR)
WAITING FOR LOVE
A MAJOR PAYNE
ENCOURAGEABLE (IRE)
NARMAR (IRE)
MYSTERYOFTHESANDS
ROCKSTAR ICON (IRE)
BARLEYBROWN
TEMPER TRAP

61.5
61.5
61
60.5
60
59.5
59.5
55
55

8
3
6
2
7
5
4
1
9

C FALLON
C LEE
C RODRIGUEZ
A RAWLINSON
P MULRENNAN
D ALLAN
L MORRIS
JP SULLIVAN
D FENTIMAN

I WILLIAMS
J TATE
M BELL
M APPLEBY
J CANDLISH
T EASTERBY
P & O COLE
R CARR
T EASTERBY

4
4
4
6
5
4
4
5
8

G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

FR
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK

77
77
76
75
74
73
73
63
63

	 5-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 8-�0�-3-1
	20-�2�-3-1
	16-�1�-1-0
	20-�2�-4-3
	 8-�1�-1-0
	27-�5�-2-4
	78-�14�-10-1

$3,564
$6,370
$7,447
$28,415
$11,436
$29,888
$12,335
$24,691
$75,979

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-2-1
	13-�1�-1-1
	8-�1�-1-0
	8-�1�-1-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	18-�5�-1-2
	39-�6�-7-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 AGE OF TIME (FR) Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 8 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,564
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 61.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Mulan (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/09/23 (649 Days)
Owner: V7 Recruitment Limited & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 11Aug23	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 8]	 F Norton	 60.5	 $5.5	 Mafnood	 1:40.71		  ........ 4¼..................... never involved
1 of 8	 02Sep23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 77	 [	 6]	 H Davies	 60.5	 $3	 Time To Hunt	 1:49.68		  .......... ¾................................ran on
5 of 11	 24Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 75	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 62.5	 $*1.8	Winterfair	 1:49.99		  ........ 1½.............not pace to challenge
8 of 9	 07Dec24	 JEB	 awt	 1800	  F 	 HCP	 10	 [	 7]	 R Mullen	 59	 $--	 Kaatibb	 1:51.33		  ......... 13........................ GBP 10,256
13 of 13	 17Jan25	 MYD	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A J Slattery	 58.5	 $--	 Delorean	 1:54.81		  ......... 50........................ GBP 24,359

2 WAITING FOR LOVE Trainer: J Tate Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $6,370
Jockey: C Lee WT: 61.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Furqaan (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/12/24 (192 Days)
Owner: Mr A Dale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 6	 14Nov24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 58	 [	 6]	 James Doyle	 57.5	 $*2.4	Space Trooper	 1:24.38		  ........ 3½.....................kept on for 2nd
1 of 9	 02Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 3]	 G Wood	 57.5	 $3.5	 Capla Lazarus	 1:49.60		  ........... 7.......................unchallenged
4 of 11	 29Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 71	 [	12]	 James Doyle	 60.5	 $3.3	 Almosh’her	 1:42.18		  ........... 6..... no extra inside final furlong

3 A MAJOR PAYNE Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 6 Total: 8-0-3-1 Prize Money: $7,447
Jockey: C Rodriguez WT: 61 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-1
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Thankful J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-3-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Major Payne Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 02Nov24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 3	 41	 [	10]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $29	 Bullet Point	 1:43.35		  ...... 15¾.... ridden and weakened 2f out
3 of 12	 27Mar25	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 74	 [	 9]	 C Shepherd	 60.5	 $13	 Kitaro Kich	 1:36.75		  ........... 2...no pace to reach leading duo
15 of 16	 18Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 48	 [	 1]	 C Shepherd	 60	 $6	 Lord Rapscallion	 1:36.85		  ...... 10½.weakened quickly final furlong
5 of 9	 01May25	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 9]	 H Crouch	 60	 $10	 Mr Swivell	 1:38.42		  ........ 1¾........... unable to get on terms
2 of 13	 21May25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 77	 [	11]	 H Crouch	 61.5	 $*6	 Radiant Beauty	 1:38.11		  ....... Lhd............................. just held

4 ENCOURAGEABLE (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 2 Total: 20-2-3-1 Prize Money: $28,415
Jockey: A Rawlinson WT: 60.5 Good: 9-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-1
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Dutch courage J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-0 Last Win: 03/09/22 (1013 Days)
Owner: Hamdani Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 15Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 63	 [	10]	 A Farragher	 59.5	 $34	 Our Havana	 1:26.94		  ........ 7¾..never closer than mid-division
7 of 12	 23Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 77	 [	 7]	 A Farragher	 61	 $41	 Bajan Bandit	 1:42.01		  ........ 2¾.....................never on terms
8 of 9	 28Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 3	 56	 [	 5]	 C Shepherd	 59	 $8.5	 Destructive	 1:47.21		  ...... 10¼...................... never a factor
3 of 9	 01May25	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 2]	 Billy Loughnane	 60	 $8.5	 Mr Swivell	 1:38.42		  ........ 1¼.............................. kept on
6 of 7	 26May25	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 7	 [	 7]	 Rossa Ryan	 59.5	 $6	 Cheshire Dancer	 1:44.46		  ...... 23½........................ soon beaten
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5 NARMAR (IRE) Trainer: J Candlish Barrier: 7 Total: 16-1-1-0 Prize Money: $11,436
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 60 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Ebalista (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/06/23 (739 Days)
Owner: White Hart Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 24Sep24	 LIS	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 73	 [	 1]	 G F Carroll	 61.5	 $6	 Global Energy	 1:43.04		  ........ 6¼............ weakened from 1f out
7 of 9	 28Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 3	 68	 [	 9]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $13	 Destructive	 1:47.21		  ........... 7.always in rear and never a factor
6 of 12	 22Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 75	 [	10]	 L Edmunds	 61	 $19	 Federal Envoy	 1:27.96		  ........ 1¾........................never nearer
8 of 12	 21Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 69	 [	10]	 G Wood	 61	 $8	 King Of Fury	 1:26.11		  ........ 3¾.................. never dangerous
10 of 12	 04Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 62	 [	12]	 P Mulrennan	 59.5	 $10	 Down To The Kid	 1:39.58		  ........ 5¾..................... never involved

6 MYSTERYOFTHESANDS Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 5 Total: 20-2-4-3 Prize Money: $29,888
Jockey: D Allan WT: 59.5 Good: 14-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-2
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: Intrigue J+H: 12-1-3-2 Turf: 20-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: 24/05/25 (19 Days)
Owner: Ryedale Partners No 4

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 02Nov24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 45	 [	10]	 D Allan	 59	 $*3.8	Pressure’s On	 1:28.89		  ........ 9¼.....soon hung right and beaten
5 of 13	 12Apr25	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 8]	 C Hardie	 55.5	 $15	 Alzahir	 1:24.77		  ........ 3½...........kept on final 100 yards
2 of 7	 02May25	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 59.5	 $*3	 Jenni	 1:28.42		  ........ 2¼.............................. kept on
1 of 8	 24May25	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 7]	 D Allan	 55	 $4.3	 Signcastle City	 1:32.61		  .......... ½.............always doing enough
5 of 21	 31May25	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 2]	 F Mcmanoman	 58	 $12	 Mums Tipple	 1:22.69		  ........ 4¾..no extra inside final 100 yards

7 ROCKSTAR ICON (IRE) Trainer: P & O Cole Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: $12,335
Jockey: L Morris WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sixties Icon Dam: Shadows ofthenight (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/12/23 (529 Days)
Owner: Coral Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 19	 04May24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 59	 $15	 Key To Cotai	 1:25.40		  ........ 2¾........ no pace to reach leaders
14 of 14	 01Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 45	 [	 1]	 J Crowley	 57	 $13	 Great Chieftain	 1:37.55		  ...... 13¼.................. faded over 1f out
4 of 9	 13Aug24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 74	 [	 3]	 S M Levey	 58	 $5	 Serene Seraph	 1:23.29		  ........ 3¼.............. lost modest 3rd post
8 of 11	 21Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 4]	 H Crouch	 60	 $8	 Brunel Nation	 1:25.95		  ........ 5¾........... weakened final furlong
5 of 11	 14Oct24	 WND	turf	 1600	  H 	 5	 52	 [	14]	 J Mitchell	 62.5	 $7.5	 The Amazon	 1:48.83		  ......... 11........... weakened final furlong

8 BARLEYBROWN Trainer: R Carr Barrier: 1 Total: 27-5-2-4 Prize Money: $24,691
Jockey: Jp Sullivan WT: 55 Good: 17-3-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 4-1-0-2 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-5-1-2
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Shozita J+H: 12-2-1-1 Turf: 13-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-2 Last Win: 22/10/24 (233 Days)
Owner: Mr Sean Barley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 29Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 61.5	 $4.3	 Jez Bomb	 1:42.86		  .......... ½......................went 2nd post
3 of 10	 07Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 64	 [	10]	 Billy Loughnane	 62.5	 $*3.5	Jewel Maker	 1:39.58		  ........ 2¾.......... no pace to get involved
5 of 12	 09Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 61	 [	 4]	 Jp Sullivan	 59	 $7.5	 Quiet Resolve	 1:40.27		  ........ 3¼...... no impression final furlong
8 of 8	 02May25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 56	 [	 5]	 Jp Sullivan	 56	 $23	 Savvy Kingdom	 1:39.93		  ........ 4¼.................. never dangerous
8 of 11	 27May25	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 2]	 Jp Sullivan	 61	 $10	 Electric Avenue	 1:35.86		  ........ 5¼......................no impression

9 TEMPER TRAP Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 9 Total: 78-14-10-1 Prize Money: $75,979
Jockey: D Fentiman WT: 55 Good: 51-7-5-1 Track: 5-0-2-0

8yo br uk g Fav: 15-9-3-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 39-6-7-0
Sire: Slade Power (IRE) Dam: Sloane square J+H: 13-0-2-0 Turf: 71-14-10-1 Soft/Heavy: 22-7-5-0 Last Win: 18/10/24 (237 Days)
Owner: Ontoawinner 10 & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 09Nov24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 67	 [	 1]	 M Mortensen	 56	 $7.5	 Zip	 1:47.76		  .......... ¾........................... stayed on
6 of 8	 22Apr25	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 55	 [	 6]	 S B Kirrane	 61.5	 $29	 Jez Bomb	 1:38.96		  ........... 5.....................never on terms
5 of 15	 03May25	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 65	 [	10]	 S B Kirrane	 59.5	 $29	 Visibility	 1:39.48		  ........ 1½........................never nearer
9 of 12	 17May25	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 49	 [	11]	 D Fentiman	 57	 $41	 Capital Guarantee	 1:38.29		  ........ 8¼..............no extra final furlong
7 of 9	 28May25	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 53	 [	 4]	 D Fentiman	 57	 $34	 Bell Shot	 1:31.81		  ........ 4¾..................... never involved
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